04-26-1999

101019710

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

f Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Giovanni Benedetti	Name: Wallace Cameron & Company Limited
100	Address: 303 Drakemire Drive, Glasgow G45 9SU,
	UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Security Agreement Change of Name	o =
Correction of Assignment Recordation	E
(previously recorded at Reel , Frame).	.6.
Other	s Z
_	> C = C
Execution Date: 30 March 1999	2
	0/0 00 1/0/ 400 mg
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	091281,476
	ation, the execution date of the application is: 30 March 1999
	B. Patent Number(s)
A. I atent Application Number(3)	D. I dient Number(a)
Additional number(s) attached	
Additional number(s) attached? \[\] 1 E5 \[\] NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name. Man Radie	
Internal Address: Patner & Prestin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Internal Address. Rather & Frestia	·
Street Address: Suita 201 One Westlakes Remyun	Enclosed Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT VO	TE THING OR A CIP
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
	Λ Λ
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	ritation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
V1/V	()// \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
	1/0/1/
5 5	Date /
	,
Registration. No.	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks
Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks ssignments
Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

WHEREAS I Giovanni BENEDETTI of 21 Overton Drive, West Kilbride, Ayrshire, KA23 9LQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned") having made an invention entitled "Plaster System" for which the Undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent on on the date hereof,

WHEREAS Wallace Cameron & Company Limited of 303 Drakemire Drive, Glasgow, G45 9SU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, and all United States Letters Patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information or evidence of which the Undersigned has knowledge or possession relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America in the name of Assignee. If the Undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the Undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED by the Undersigned the place and date shown below.

(date) × 30 3 9

RECORDED: 04/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0072